Page 1 of 27
AEL7 Series Electric Linear Actuator
TI-P713-02
CTLS Issue 6
AEL7 Series
Electric Linear Actuator
Description
The AEL7 Series linear electric actuators are a cost effective heavy

Stem Adapter AEL7XJ01
Positioner AEL7X224
(Supplied with actuator) Nomenclature and How to Order
Position Feedback Positioner function AEL7 Technical Specification
End-position Feedback AEL7X014 AEL7 Assessories (Positioner)
Page 27 of 27
AEL7 Series Electric Linear Actuator
TI-P713-02
CTLS Issue 6
Nomenclature and How to order
Product A Actuator  A
Type E Electric  E
Action L Linear  L
Series 7 -  7
Thrust
1 1.2 kN 0.9 kN for AEL71T
3
2 2.0 kN 2.1 kN for AEL72T
3 4.0 kN
4 6.0 kN
5 8.0 kN
6 12.0 kN
7 15.0 kN
8 20.0 kN
Nominal Stroke
1 20 mm
Stroke Setting from factory.
For full stroke information and adjustment, refer to IM-P713-01. 2
2 30 mm
3 50 mm
4 70 mm
Speed
1 Low ≤0.7 mm/s
22 Medium 0.8-1.5 mm/s
3 High 1.6+ mm/s
Supply Voltage
1 230 Vac
4
2 115 Vac
3 24 Vac
4 24 Vdc
Control Signal
F VMD 24 Vac
P
G VMD 110 Vac
J VMD 230 Vac
K VMD 24 Vdc
P Modulating (0)4-20 mA / 0(2)-10V Positioner
Failure Mode
X None
XS Super-Capacitor Non-retrofit option. Not suitable for 24 Vac
T Spring Non-retrofit option. Not suitable for 24 Vdc
Potentiometer X None
A
A Potentiometer 1 x 1000Ω  1
1 Required for any actuator with positioner card
How to order example
1-off AEL73242PXA plus Auxiliary travel switch (AEL7X014)